

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1876.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

15

Спар. 199.

Nathaniel S. Lit-

tlefield, in favor

Chapter 199.

Resolve for pay of Nathaniel S. Littlefield, of Bridgton.

Resolved, That the treasurer of the state be, and he hereby is directed to pay to Nathaniel S. Littlefield of Bridgton, the sum of sixty dollars for mileage and pay as a contestant at this legislature.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 200.

Resolve for defraying expenses of Committee of Agricultural College Scrip Investigation.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and eighty-two dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated for the payment of the reporter, witness fees, and other necessary expenses of the investigation of the sale of the college scrip.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 201.

Resolve appropriating two thousand dollars to defray expenses of the Governor and Staff in attending the Centennial Exposition.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying the expenses of the governor and staff in attending the centennial exposition at Philadelphia.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 202.

Resolve providing for the expenses of W. M. Hyler, of Thomaston.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be authorized to audit and allow and pay the necessary expenses incurred for nursing and medical attendance furnished W. M. Hyler, a member of this house, from Thomaston, during his sickness in the city of Augusta, not to exceed three hundred dollars.

Approved February 23, 1876.

defray expenses

Committee of investigation, to

of.

Governor and staff, expenses to centennial exposition.

W. H. Hyler, providing for expenses of.

132

of.